General Description
The MAX3440E–MAX3444E fault-protected RS-485 and
J1708 transceivers feature ±60V protection from signal
faults on communication bus lines. Each device contains
one differential line driver with three-state output and one
differential line receiver with three-state input. The 1/4-unit-
load receiver input impedance allows up to 128 transceiv-
ers on a single bus. The devices operate from a 5V supply

19-2666; Rev 3; 4/14
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3440EESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX3440EEPA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
MAX3440EASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX3440EAPA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 PDIP
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations and Typical Operating Circuits continued at end of data sheet.
PART TYPE DATA RATE
(Mbps)
LOW-POWER
SHUTDOWN
RECEIVER/DRIVER
ENABLE
TRANSCEIVERS
ON BUS HOT SWAP
MAX3440E RS-485 0.25 No Yes 128 Yes
MAX3441E RS-485 2.5 to 10 No Yes 128 Yes
MAX3442E RS-485 0.25 Yes Yes 128 Yes
MAX3443E RS-485 2.5 to 10 Yes Yes 128 Yes
MAX3444E J1708 0.25 Yes Yes 128 Yes (only RE)
TOP VIEW
1
2
3

10Mbps, Fail-Safe RS-485/J1708 Transceivers
Pin Configurations and Typical Operating Circuits (continued)
Ordering Information (continued)
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
8 SO S8+4 21-0041 90-0096
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 18
MAX3440E–MAX3444E ±15kV ESD-Protected, ±60V Fault-Protected,
10Mbps, Fail-Safe RS-485/J1708 Transceivers
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 10/02 Initial release —
1 12/05
Corrected the supply current units from µA to mA for the Shutdown Supply Current
vs. Temperature graph in the Typical Operating Characteristics section; updated the
outputs in Table 4; updated Figure 15
6, 11, 17
2 11/10
Added lead(Pb)-free parts to the Ordering Information table; added the soldering
temperature to the Absolute Maximum Ratings section; updated Table 4 outputs
1, 2, 11, 17
3 4/14 Deleted “Truck and Trailer Applications” and “Automotive Applications” from
Applications section 1
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX3440E–MAX3444E ±15kV ESD-Protected, ±60V Fault-Protected,
10Mbps, Fail-Safe RS-485/J1708 Transceivers
© 2014 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 19
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX3440EEPA+  MAX3440EESA+  MAX3442EESA+  MAX3443ECSA+  MAX3443EESA+  MAX3444EESA+
MAX3440EAPA+  MAX3440EASA+  MAX3440EASA+T  MAX3440EESA+T  MAX3441EASA+  MAX3441EASA+T
MAX3441EEPA+  MAX3441EESA+  MAX3441EESA+T  MAX3442EAPA+  MAX3442EASA+  MAX3442EASA+T
MAX3442EEPA+  MAX3442EESA+T  MAX3443EAPA+  MAX3443EASA+  MAX3443EASA+T  MAX3443ECPA+
MAX3443ECSA+T  MAX3443EEPA+  MAX3443EESA+T  MAX3444EASA+  MAX3444EASA+T  MAX3444EESA+T